
2024-0472 Traffic Signals 
Improvements 
August 13, 2024

City of El Paso
Capital Improvement Department

Strategic Plan Goal:
7) Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network



Project Details

Location:

1. Paseo Del Norte at West Towne Entrance
2. Paseo Del Norte at Norther Pass Dr. 
3. Frontera Rd at Roxbury Dr. 
4. Hawkins Blvd. at W H Burger Dr. 

District(s): 1,3

Total Budget: $3,430,445.82

Funding 
Source: TIRZ 10 / 2022 Community Progress Bond 

2



Project Location

3

Paseo Del Norte at West Towne Entrance



Existing Conditions

4

Paseo Del Norte at West Towne Entrance



Project Location

5

Paseo Del Norte at Northern Pass Dr. 



Existing Conditions

6



Project Location

7

Frontera at Roxbury Dr.



Existing Conditions

8

Frontera at Roxbury Dr.



Project Location

9

Hawkins Blvd at W H Burges Dr. 



Existing Conditions

10

Hawkins Blvd at W H Burges Dr. 



Scope of Work

 The project scope consists of installation of traffic signals to enhance vehicular and pedestrian 
traffic flow at various intersections throughout the city. The construction is to include, but not limited 
to, demolition of existing sidewalks, ramps, landscaping and existing signage. Improvements will 
include, installation of traffic signal pole and mast arm assemblies, traffic signal interconnect 
systems, ADA compliant ramps and sidewalks, signage, and striping. Intersections included in this 
project are as follows: Paseo del Norte and West Towne, Paseo del Norte and Northern Pass, 
Frontera and Roxbury School Flasher, and Hawkins and W H Burges.

11



Procurement Summary
 Competitive Sealed Proposal- Formal Construction 
 Solicitation advertised on 3/26/2024
 2 firms submitted bids, 2 local vendors

 Recommendation
 To award the construction contract to ZTEX Construction Inc. in the 

amount of $2,557,478.40

 Construction Schedule

 Start: Fall 2024  End: Spring 2025

12






	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14

